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SY 	 .5 

The following standard symbols are 
used in Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not appli-
cable. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy require- 
ments of the Statistics Act.  

S 1CFS COV 7 S1 IONELS 

Lea signes conventionnels suivants sont em-
ployes uniformdment dana lea publications de Ste. 
tistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

nsyant pea lieu de figurer. 

- néent ou zero. 

-- nombres infimes. 

nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiCs. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de la 
Loi sur la statistique relatives au secret. 

I 
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This report includes statistics for industry 
0793 - Salt Mines of the 1970 Standard Industrial Clas-
sification Manual (Catalogue No. 12-501). For Statis-
tical purposes, the industry Salt Mines is defined as 
including establishments primarily engaged in the Tam-
ing of rock salt or in the recovery of salt from brine 
wells and in refining salt. This industry includes 
establishments engaged in all of the processes of salt 
production. 

As indicated in the explanations, Table 10, salt 
brine is not only produced by the firms classified 
this industry but also by firma classified to other 

idustries. 

Shipments of con salt or sodium chloride in 
!72 amounted to 5,417,000 tons valued at $40,144,000; 
:li(- preceding year the producers shipped 5,542,000 tons 
valued at $40,111,000. These valuations do not include 
the value of containers which were $2,500,000 in 1971 
and $2,583,000 in 1972. 

Over 15 7 of the tonnage shipped was reported as 
the salt content of brine. This brine was pumped from 
the wells to chemical plants which produced caustic 
soda, chlorine, etc. in Canada and United States. Rock 
salt shipments amounted to 4,105,000 tons. 

Data on imports and exports may be found in the 
publications; Trade of Canada, "Imports by Conmdities', 
Catalogue No. 65-007 and Trade of Canada, "Exports by 
Comesditiea', Catalogue No. 65-004. 

La présente publication renferme lea statistiques sur 
l'industrie 0793 —Mines de ad, de Ia Classification des 
activités &conomiques de 1970 (n° de catalogue 12-501F). Aux 
fins de la statistique, se classent dana 'Mines de eel" les 
étsbliasements qui ae livrent principalement a l'extrsction du 
sel gee ou A Is récupération du sel des puits d'eau aalée at 
du raffinage du eel. L'industrie coniprend tous lea établis-
sements qui effectuent l'une ou l'autre des operations re-
latives a is production du ad. 

Come l'indiquent lea explicationa donnCea au Tableau 
10, le eel ou aauimjre neat paa seulement produit par lea 
sociétCa classées dana cette induatrie mais aussi par celles 
qui appartiennent I d'autrea industries. 

En 1972, les livraiaons de eel ordinatre ou chlorure de 
sodium ont été de 5,417,000 tonnes d'une valeur de 
$40,144,000; en 1971, elles étaient de 5,542,000 tonnes 
($40,111,000). Me fait pea partie de ces soniaes Is valeur des 
contenants qui Ctait de $2,583,000 et $2,500,000 en 1972 et 
1971 respectivement. 

Plus de 15 7 du tonnage livrC a ete déclaré cosine sd 
contenu dana Is saumure. Cette saumure a etC pompde des puits 
jusquaux usinea chimiquea qui produisent l'hydrate de soude, 
Ia chlorure, etc. au  Canada et aux Etats-Unis. Lea livraisons 
de sel gemme ont etC de 4,105,000 tonnes. 

Pour lea chiffres sur lea importations et exportations, 
voir lea publications; Conerce du Canada, 'Importations par 
Merchandises', catalogue 65-007 at Comerce du Canada, "Exports-
tions par Marchandises", catalogue 65-004. 

0 
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TABLE 1. Principal Statistics, Salt Mines, 1968-1972 

TABLEAU 1. Statistiques principales, mines de sel, 1968-197? 

Mining activity - Activitê minière Total activity - Activité totale 

Production and Working owners 

Estab- 
related workers Cost of Cost of Value 

and partners Employees 

Ush- de Travailleurs 	Is 
fuel and 
dcc- 

materials 
and 

of 
produc Value 

ropriétaires ei Salariis Value Year 
- 

ments 
- 

production et assimilés tricity supplies tion added 
ssociés actifs added 

Année ta- - - - - - 

blisse- Man- Coat du CoOt des Valeur Valeur Salaries Valeur 
ments hours combus- matières de Ia ajoutée With- and ajoutCe 

Number paid Wages tible et et four- produc- Number Irawals Number wages 
- - - de l'élec- nitures tion - - - - 

Nombre Retires- Salai- tricitd Nombre 'rélève Nombre Traite- 
hournes rca ments ments et 
payes I  I  I  I 

I  salaires 

Number 1 000 - $'OOO $'OOO $'OOO 

Nombre 

1968 	... 10 883 1,958 5,057 1,422 5,975 30,881 	23,484 - - 1,304 8,223 23,863 

1969 	... 10 771 1,702 4,740 1,343 5,616 29,197 	22,238 - - 1,196 7,978 22,182 

1970 	... 9 867 1,836 6,207 1,498 6,653 36,275 	28,124 - - 1,318 9,805 28,380 

1971 	... 9 893 1,823 6,655 1,753 7,226 38,821 	29,842 - - 1,357 10,841 29,873 

1972 	... 9 878 1,854 7,597 1,987 7,809 41,675 	31,879 - - 1,332 11,949 32.376 

TARI.E 2. Employment and Payroll, Salt Mines, 1965- 1972 

TABLEAU 2. Effectifa et rémunérationa, mines de sd, 1968-1972 

Employees Salaries and wages 

Salaries Traitements et salaires 

Production and Production and 
related workers 

- Administra- Sales 
elated workers 

- Ad- 

Travailleurs de 
tive and and ravailleurs de minis- Sales 

and Year Is production 
office distribution la production trative 

- 

Année 
ct assjmilés 

- 

Administra- 

- 

Ventes 
Total 

et asaimilés 
and 

office 
distri- 
bution 

tior, et et - - Total 
Mining Other bureau distribution Ad- Veutes 

- - minis- et 
Mines Autres Mining Other tration distri- 

et bution 

N I N I H 
- 

N H 	1 Mines Autres bureau 

H H H H H 	J 
number - nombre $'000 

1968 	... 850 33 - - 332 84 5 - 1,187 117 5,057 	- 3,130 36 8,223 

1969 	... 734 37 - - 333 87 5 - 1,072 124 4,740 	- 3,200 38 7,978 

1970 	... 841 26 - - 337 93 16 5 1,194 124 6,207 	- 3,397 201 9,805 

1971 	... 869 24 - - 338 106 17 3 1,224 133 6,655 	- 3,970 216 10,841 

1972 	... 847 

I - 

31 - - 331 102 16 5 1,194 138 7,597 	- 4,118 234 11,949 
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TAILE 3. Production and Related Workers, 	Salt Mines, 1968-1972 

AU 3. Trai11eurs de Is production et assimilés, mines de sel, 	1968-1972 

Mine 	Mill - tisine 

Surface 	Underground 

'A ciel ouvert 	Souterraine 	N 

H 	M 	- 	I' 

- 	 F 	- 	H 
H 	H  

average number - nombre moyen 

1968 	............................................................ 164 - 246 440 33 
1969 	............................................................. 135 - 201 398 37 
1970 	............................................................. 175 - 267 399 26 

- 305 403 24 

1972 

- 296 386 31 
180 - 292 384 31 

- 289 377 31 
- 288 381 31 
- 292 382 31 

1971 	............................................................ 161 

- 291 381 31 
July 	- 	Juillet 	................................................. 164 - 276 394 31 

January 	- 	Janvier 	............................................... 174 
February - Février 	............................................... 

August 	- 	AoOt 	............................................. . .... - 257 404 31 

March 	- 	Mars 	.................................................... 168 
April 	- 	Avril 	................................................... 170 

- 266 403 31 

May 	- 	Mat 	....................................................... 171 
June 	- 	Juin 	..................................................... 173 

- 278 414 31 
November 	- 	Novenibre 	............................................ 191 

.. 

- 280 406 31 

September 	- 	Septembre 	........................................... 158 
October 	- 	Octobre 	............................................... 183 

.160 

- 279 392 31 

173 

.. 

- 282 392 31 

December 	- Décembre 	............................................. 184 

Twelve 	months - Douse mote 	.................................... 

EA8LE 4. Purchased Fuel and Electricity Used, 	Salt Mines, 1971 and 1972 

• 	4. Combustible et electricité achetés et utiliaCa, mines de 	1971 sd, 1972 et 

1971 1972 

Description Quantity Cost Quantity Cost 

Quantité CoOt Quantité CoOt 
$ 1 000 $'000 

Bituminous coal - Charbon bitumineux: 
(a) From Canadian mines - Mines cans- 

dtennes 	.......................... ton - tonne - - - - 

(b) Imported - Importations " - - - - 

Sub-bituminous coal (from Alberta mines 
only) - Charbon sous-bitumineux (mines 
de 1'Alberta seulement) - - - - 

Anthracite coal - Anthracite - - - - 

Lignite coal - Lignite - - - - 

Coke - - - - 

Gasoline (including gasoline used in cars 
and trucks) - Essence (y compris celle 
uttlisée dans lea automobile et lea 
camions) 	............ . ... . ..... ..... .... gallon (Imp.) 30,951 11 28,682 9 

Fuel oil including kerosene or coal oil - 
)tazout, kérosène ou huile de houille ' 7,457,164 773 6,767,368 816 

Wood 	- 	Bois 	.............................. cord - corde - - - - 

Gas - Caz 
(a) Liquefied petroleum gases - Gas de 

pétrole 	liquéfiCs 	................ gallon (Imp.) 24,634 6 31,886 8 
(b) Other manufactured gas - Autre gas 

d'usine 	..........................N cu. 	ft. 	- N pi. cu 8,749 -- - - 

(c) Natural gas - Gas nsturel " 1,126,332 387 1,298,450 528 
Other fuel - Autre combustible " - - - 

Electricity purchased - 	lectricité 
achetée 	................................ kwh. - kWh 52,251,098 576 54,865,028 626 

'r'am purchased - Vapeur achetée - - - - 

and electricity used - Total - 

S abustible et ClectricitC utilis&a . 	 . 	 . 1,753 ... 1,987 

i ry generated - 	lectricité 
te 

For own use - Pour propre usage kwh. - kWh 8.712,310 ... 15,694,885 
For sale - Pour Is vente - - - - 
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[ABLE 5. Materials and Supplies, Salt Mines, 1971 and 1972 

TABLEAU 5. Matires et fournitures, mines de sel, 1971 et 1972 

Cost - CoOt 
Description 

	

1971 	 1972 

$ '000 
Ore or other semi-processed materials purchased and used in mine/mill operations - 

Minerai ou autres matiares semi-finies achetés et utilisés A la mine/usine 	 171 	 192 
Containers, shipping materials and supplies used - Contenants, matires et fourni- 

tures de livraison utilisés ........................................................2,539 	 2,624 
Operating, maintenance and repair supplies used (excluding fuel) - Fournitures 

d'exploitation, d'entretien et de reparation utilisCes (sauf le combustible) 	 4,427 	 4,993 
Amount paid Out to others for work done on materials owned by establishments - Son,ne 

versCe autrui contre travail stir matires appartenant aux Ctabliaseanents 	 89 	 - 

Total ..............................................................................7 , 226 	 7,809 

TABLE 6. Value of Production, Salt Mines, 1971 and 1972 

TABLEAU 6. Valeur de Is production, mines de sd, 1971 Ct 1972 

	

1971 	 1972 

$ '000 
Cross value of salt shipments (including containers) - Valeur brute des livraisons 

de sal (avec lea contenants) .......................................................39,360 
Value of all other products shipped - Valeur de tous autres produits livrCs - 
Amount received in payment for work done on materials and products owned by others - 

Sose reçue en paiement pour le travail sur matires et produits appartenant a 
autrui ............................................................................ - 

Change in inventory - Rectifications de l'inventaire .................................- 	(539) 

Value of production - Valeur de Is production ..................................... ....38,821 

TABLE 7. Drilling Completed on Salt Deposita,(1) 1971 and 19 

ABLEAU 7. Forage execute sur leg gisements de sel(l), 1971 et 1972 

Footage drilled - Longueur en pieds 

	

1971 	 1972 

Diamond drilling for exploration and testing - Forage au diamant pour prospection et 
prelavement d'êchantillons: 
By mining companies with their own personnel and equipment - Par lea sociétCs 

miniêres a laide de leurs propres personnel ci dquipement ....................... ...2,000 	 4,700 
By diamond drilling contractors - Par des entrepreneurs en forage au diamant 	 - 	 - 

Other diamond drilling - Autre forage au diamant: 
Iv mining companies with their own personnel and equipment - Par les sociCtda 

	

miniares & l'aide de leurs propres personnel et equipement ....................... .....- 	 - 
By diamond drilling contractors - Par des entrepreneurs en forage au diamant 	 - 	 - 

Drilling by percussion or other machines(2) - Forage a percussion ou I l'aide 
d'autres machinea(2) ............................................................... 991 , 872 	 939,600 

(1) Includes only firms classified to this industry. - Ne s'applique qu'aux entreprises classCea dana cette branche d'activit4. 
73 Not ccnplere as records are unob ainahie t certain mines. - knnées incomplOt en parce oe Ins mgi sires de sort aLoes 

r.Ifl&stfl: sent pan dinpc:.17les. 

i,\IIJ5..  

IAI3LEAU 8. Certaines taxes payCes par lea socidts exploitant des mines de sel(1), 1972 

Nature of taxes - Genre de taxe 	 Amount - Montant 

Federal income tax, including tax on non-operating revenue - Impôt fCdéral eur le revenu, y compris tmpót 
sur lea recettes autres que les recettea d'exploitation ................................................ - 

Provincial taxes - Taxes provinciales ................................................................... 	
. 

.,551 
Municipal taxes - Taxes municipales ..................................................................... 

(I) Includes related corporate activities assoc 	operations of salt 	a. - Comprend lea activitCs connexes7i 
ploitation de mines de set. 

39,638 

2,037 

41,675 

I 

I 



S.I.C. — 0793 — C.A.E. 

TARIE 9, Miscellaneous Expenditures Made by Companies Engaged in Salt Mines Operations,(l) 1972 

TABLEAU 9. Diverses d8penaes des aoeiétés exploitant des mines de eel(1), 1972 

Amount - Montant 

000 

(a) Workmen's compensation - Cotisation pour accidents du travail ................................... 
(b) Stitcosia assessment - Cotisation pour silicose ................................................. 
(c) Unemployment insurance - Assurance-chOmage ...................................................... 
(d) Aggregate cost of structures, roads, machinery, equipment, etc., built by or purchased from 

outside contractors or suppliers and chargeable to Fixed Aasets Account - CoOt global dea 
bAtiments, routes, machinerie, materiel, etc., construits par des entrepreneurs ou des four-
nisseurs ou achetds deux et imputable a l'actif inanobilisé ................................... 

(e) Book value of fixed assets (new structures, roads, machinery, equipment, etc., including major 
repairs and alterations) produced by own employees and chargeable to Fixed Assets Account - 
Valeur comptable de l'actif inanobilisé (nouveaux bitirnents, routes, machinerie, materiel, etc., 
y compris lea reparations et réfections importantes) produite par les propres employds des 
sociétds et imputable a l'acttf inanobilisé .................................................... 

(f) Other capital expenditures not reported in (d) and (e) - Autres ddpenses de capital non ddclarées 
a (d) ou (a) .................................................................................. 

(g) Cost of materials and supplies used in the production of machinery and equipment and in the 
construction of roads, and new structures (including major repairs and alterations by own 
employees and chargeable to Fixed Assets Account) - Coot des matières et fournitures utilisCes 
dans Is production de Is machinerie et du materiel et dana Is construction de routes et de 
nouveaux bBtiments ( y compria réparations et rdfections importantes faitea par lea propres 
employcs des soctétés et tinputables 1 l'actif inanobilisé) ..................................... 

(h) Cost of office supplies used during the year, not chargeable to Fixed Assets Account. Excludes 
cost of atamps and meter expenses - CoOt des fourniturea de bureau utilisées pendant lannée, 
non imputable I l'actif immobilisé. Ne comprend psa le coOt des timbres et des machines I 
affranchir .................................................................................... 

(1) Includes related corporate activities associated with Canadian operations of salt mines not allocs 

199 

81 

1,894 

1,159 

953 

45 

ted elsewhere. - 

I'ABLEAU 10. Production Ct livraisons de sel(1), 1971 Ct 1972 

S 
1971 

Shipments 

Selling 

	

Production Quantity 	value 

	

Quantité 	Valeur 
des 

tons - tonnee  

1972 

Shipments 

Livrais ons 
Selling 

	

Production Quantity 	value 

	

Quantité 	Valeur 
des 

ventea 
tons - tonnes 	$'OOO 

632,962 625,552 14,227 655,759 638,520 14,926 
3,967,766 4,045,894 23,012 4,105,172 3,901,099 22,199 

13,846 13,846 63 13,269 13,249 60 

4,614,574 4,685,292 37,302 4,774,180 4,552,868 37,185 

Fine vacuum salt - Sel fin concentré ................ 
Mine rock salt - Sel geimne .......................... 
Salt recovered in chemical operations - Sel récupfrd 

bra de tratteinents chimiques ..................... 

Dry salt - Total - Sal sec ........................ 

Salt content of brines used and shipped - Sel contenu 
dana lea saumures utiliséea at livreea ............ 

Salt and salt content of brine - Total - Sal et sal 
contenu dana lea sauwures ....................... 

856,612 I 	856,612 I 	2,809 I 	864,057 I 	864,057 I 	2,959 

	

5,471,1861 5,541,9041 	40,1111 5,638,237 1 5,416,9251 	40,144 

Value of containers - Valeur des contensnts 	... 	 ... 	 2,500 	... 	 ... 	 2,583 

Total value, including containers - Valeur totale, 

	

y compris lea contenanta ............................ 	.,. 	42,611  

Includes brine and dry salt used in producers' own associated plants. - Coinprend la saumure at le sel sec utilisés par les 
producteurs dana leurs propres usines intégrdea. 
The above and subsequent tables contain data on commodities produced by operators which are classified to other indus-
tries. - Nota: Le tableau ci-dessus et lea tableaux subséquents renferment des donndes sur des merchandises produites 
par des explottanta classées dens d'autres industries. 
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FABLE 11. Shipments of Salt by Producers, 1963-1972 

TABLEAU 11. Livraisons de sel par lea producteurs, 1963-197: 

Year 

Anode 

Tona 

Tonnes 

Value 

Valeur 

Year 

Anode 

Tons 

Tonnea 

Value 

Valeur 

1 000 $'OOO 1 000 $'OOO 

3,391 22,317 4,864 31,170 

1964 .................. 3,637 23,204 4,658 30,406 

1963 	.................. 

4,248 23,986 

1968 ................. 

5,359 36,098 1965 .................. 

4,129 23,846 

1969 ................. 

1970 ................. 

1971 	.... 	 . 	......... 5,542 40,111 1966 .................. 

1967 .................. 4,996 27,080 1972 	................. 5,417 

. 

40,144 

TABLE 12. Producers' Shipments of Salt, by Provinces, 1963-1972 

TABLEAU 12. Livraiaons de ael par lea producteurs, par province, 1963-1972 

Year - Année 

Nova Scotia 
- - 

Nouvelle-Ecoaae 
Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta 

Tons Value Tons Value Tons Value Tons Value Tons Value 

Tonnes Valeur Tonnes Valeur Tonnes Valeur Tonnes Valeur Tonnes Valeur 

000's $'OOO 000's $'OOO 000's $000 000's $000 000's $000 

357 4,044 2,856 14,793 25 618 56 1,364 96 1,497 1963 	.................. 

449 4,940 2,984 14,553 28 631 75 1,487 101 1,597 

459 4,608 3,564 15,499 30 650 79 1,413 116 1,81 

1964 	.................. 

1965 	.................. 

475 4,725 3,419 15,244 27 661 85 1,444 123 1,773 

447 4,845 4,307 19,116 25 568 90 1,452 126 1,827 

1966 	.................. 

1967 	.................. 

474 5,244 4,144 21,606 27 616 99 1,928 120 1,776 1968 	.................. 

1969 	.................. 501 6,023 3,760 19,104 43 730 107 2,138 247 2,411 

684 7,672 4,158 22,700 29 221 203 3,224 284 2,281 1970 	.................. 

889 9,485 4,172 24,121 27 115 209 4,097 245 2,293 1971 	.................. 

1972 	.................. 812 8,558 4,038 24,481 31 135 252 4,259 284 2,711 

TABLE 13. Producers' Shipments of Salt, by Months, 1970-1972 

TABLEAU 13. Livraisons de sel par J.es producteura, par ntois, 1970-1972 

Month - Mois 1970 1971 1972 Month - Mois 1970 1971 1972 

tons - '000 - tonnes tona - '000 - tonnea 

January - Janvier 401 460 556 August - AoQt 472 375 350 

February - Février 493 593 514 September - Septeinbre 429 363 349 

March - Mars 371 426 543 October - Octobre 496 608 426 

April - Avril 384 345 360 November - Novembre 545 619 697 

412 414 350 December - Dêcembre 557 535 May - Mai ............. 

384 412 372 June - Juin ...........

July - Juillet 415 392 268 Total 	............. 5,359 5,542 I .. 

I 
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ABLE 14. Consumption of Salt in Specified Canadian Industries, 1970 and 1971 

	

EAU 14. Consomm 	de eel dana certaines industries canadiennes, 1970 et 1971 

1970 	 1971 

	

Industry - Induatrie 	 Quantity 	Value 	Quantity 	Value 

	

Quantitg 	Valeur 	Quantité 	Vaieur 

	

tons 	$ '000 	tons 	$'OOO 

	

tonnea 	 tonnes 

S 

Slaughtering and meat processors - Abattage et conditionne- 
ment de Is viande ......................................... 

Fish products industry - Industrie de is transformation du 
poisson ................................................... 

Biscuits .................................................... 
Bakeries - Boulangeries ..................................... 
Miscellaneous food processors - Traitement de produits 

alimentaires divers ....................................... 
Poultry processors - Condittonnement de Is volatile ......... 
Fruit and vegetable processing industries - Preparation de 

fruits et de 1dgnnes ...................................... 
Breweries - Brasseries ...................................... 
Dairy Products industry - I.ndustrie 1aitire ................ 
Leather tanneries - Tanneries ............................... 
Manufacturers of soap and cleaning cumpounda - Fabricants de 

savon et de produits de nettoysge ......................... 
Textile dyeing and finishing plants - IJaines de teinture at 
definisssge de textiles .................................. 

Artificial ice - Glace artificielle ......................... 
Pulp and paper mills - Usines de pates at papiers ........... 
'anufacturers of indu8trial chemicals - Fabricants de 

produits chitniques industrials ............................ 
rain mills - Moulins I grains .............................. 

45,706 1,112 43,610 1,001 

13,670 450 13,653 464 
1,760 74 1,785 81 

14,056 485 13,603 493 

18,019 828 19,145 730 
123 5 158 7 

19,301 488 21,694 552 
780 25 917 31 

11,794 498 12,231 524 
7,554 174 7,587 188 

3,149 92 4,233 113 

597 25 835 33 
824 17 - - 

61,302 738 48,382 601 

834,904 6,204 893,562 7,908 
50,555 1,264 50,335 1,323 

List of Establishments classified to this Industry, 1972 

Lists des établtsaements c1as6s dana cette industrie, 1972 

(Does not include establishmenta classified to other industries, which recover salt as a secondary activity) 

(Ne coinprend pea lea établissements classes dana d'autrea branches d'activité dont Ia récupration 
du sel eat une activité secondaire) 

Head office or general office 
Name - Mom 	 - 	 Location - Emplacement 

Siege social on bureau principal 

Nova Scotia - Nouvel1e-cosse 
Canadian Rock Salt Co. Ltd ......................600 Canada Cement Bldg. Montreal, Quebec ....... ..Pugwash 
Dointar Chemicals Ltd., (Sifto Salt Div.) ....... .Box 7212, Montreal 101, Quebec ................. .!,mherst 

Ontario 
Canadian Rock Salt Co. Ltd. .................... .600 Canada Cement Bldg., Montreal, Quebec ...... ..Ojibway 
Canadian Salt Co. Ltd ..........................600 Canada Cement Bldg., Montreal, Quebec ......Windsor 
Dointar Chemicals Ltd. (Sifto Salt Div.) ....... Box 7212, Montreal 101, Quebec .................Goderich 

Saskatchewan 
Canadian Salt Co. Ltd. .................. ........600 Canada Cement Bldg. Montreal, Quebec ....... .Belle Flame 
Domtar Chemicals Ltd. (Sifto Salt Div.) ......... Box 7212, Montreal 101, Quebec ................. .Unity 

A1' us S  jadisn Salt Co. Ltd ...........................600 Canada Cement Bldg. Montreal, Quebec ....... .Lindbergh 
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S Statistique Canada 
Ottawa, Canada 

Ntmiéro de 
catalogue 	 Titre de la pub1ication 

Annue lie 

	

26 -201 	Revue generale sur les industries mindrales 

	

26-209 	Placers d'or, mines de quartz aurifre et mines de cuivre-or-argent 

	

26-216 	Mines d'argent-cobalt et mines d'argent-plomb-zinc 

	

26-211 	Mines de nickel-cuivre 

	

26-210 	Mines de fer 

	

26-219 	Mines métalliques diverses 

	

41 -214 	Fonte et affinage 

	

26-206 	Mines de charbon 

	

26 -213 	Industrie du pétrole brut et du gaz naturel 

	

26-205 	Mines d'amiante 

	

26-208 	Mines de feldspath et de quartz 

	

26 -221 	Mines de gypse 

	

26 -212 	Tourbières 

	

26-214 	Mines de eel 

	

26-218 	Mines de stéatite et de talc 

	

26-220 	Mines non métalliques diverses 

	

44-204 	Fabricants de ciment 

	

44-215 	Fabricants de produits en argile (de provenance canadienne) 

	

44-209 	Fabricants de chaux 

	

26-215 	Sablières et gravibres 
' 	26-217 	Carrières 

	

1 6-207 	Forage de puits de pétrole A forfeit et autre forage h forfait 

	

'6-202 	Production minérale du Canada (calcul préliminaire) 

	

76-204 	Industries minérales: statistiques principales 

Mensuelle 

26-007 Production des principaux minéraux du Canada 
26 -001 Amiante 
44-001 Ciment 
44-005 Produits fabriqués d'argile canadienne 
45-002 Stati8tique du charbon et du coke 
26-003 Production de cuivre et nickel 
26-004 Production d'or 
26 -005 Minerai de fer 
26-006 Production de pétrole brut et de gaz naturel 
26 -009 Sel 
26-008 Production d'argent, de p10mb et de zinc 

All publications listed above are bilingual. 

Outre les publications ci-dessus énumérées, Statistique Canada 
publie une grande variété de rapports statistiques sur le Canada tant 
1ans le domaine économique que social. On peut se procurer gratuite- 
nt un catalogue complet des publications courantes A Statistique 
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Catalogue 
ntrnber 	 Name of publication 

Annual 

26-201 General Review of the Minera' 	Industries 
26-209 Placer Gold Mines, Gold Quartz Mines and Copper-Gold-Silver-Mines 

26-216 Silver-Cobalt Mines and Silver-Lead-Zinc Mines 
26-211 Nickel-Copper Mines 
26-210 Iron Mines 
26-219 Miscellaneous Metal Mines 
41-214 Smelting and Refining 
26-206 Coal Mines 
26-213 Crude Petroleum and Natural Gas Industry 
26-205 Asbestos Mines 
26-208 Feldspar and Quartz Mines 
26-221 Gypsum Mines 
26-212 Peat Industry 
26-214 Salt Mines 
26-218 Soapstone and Talc Mines 
26-220 Miscellaneous Non-Metal Mines 
44-204 Cement Manufacturers 
44-215 Clay Products Manufacturers (from dnestic clays) 

44-209 Lime Manufacturers 
26-215 Sand and Gravel Pits 
26-217 Stone Quarries 
26-207 Contract Drilling for Petroleum and Other Contract Drilling 
26-202 Canada's Mineral 	Production 	(Preliniin;iry Estimate') 
26-204 Mineri I 	Industries 	Principal 	d to ti sties 

Monthly 

26-007 Production of Canada's 	Loading Minerals 
26-001 Asbestos 
44-001 Cement 
44-005 Products Made from Canadian Clays 
45-002 Coal and Coke Statistics 
26-003 Copper and Nickel Production 
2 6-004 Gold Production 
26-005 Iron Ore 
26-006 Crude Petroleum and Natural Gas Production 
26-009 Salt 
26-008 Silver, Lead and Zinc Production 

I 
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Toutes les publications mentionnées ci-dessus sont bilingues. 

In addition to the selected publications listed above, 
Statistics Canada publishes a wide range of statistical reports on 
Canadian economic and social affairs. A comprehensive catalogue of 
all current publications is available free on request from Sta- 
tistics Canada, Ottawa K1A 0'26. 	 I 


